

BORROWER		ADDRESS	S			
REFERENCE #		COUNTY				
		EFFECTIVE DATE				
TAX MAP NO		AMOUNT	LAST PAID			
DELINQUENT		YEARS				
ASSESSED VALUE		LV	IV			
PAID						
Agents should NOT rely abatements or other sp	on this information for final settle	ment. You are responsib esponsibility is assumed	ormational purposes only. Closing/Settlement ale for verifying exact taxes, storm water, utilities, by Wahoo Research in the reporting of this data			
VESTING DEED						
GRANTOR						
GRANTEE						
DATED	RECORDED		BK/PG/INST#			
OUTSALES						
DOT						
TYPE			1,			
BORROWER, same	as current owner?					
LENDER						
TRUSTEE			Water State Control of the Control o			
DATED	RECORDED		BK/PG/INST#			
			Y DATE			
LECAL						
			IMENT?			
TO						
	RECORDED		BK/PG/INST #			
NOTES						
JUDGMENTS			- CA			
NAMES CHECKED						
	D IN SEARCH PERIOD		HOA			
AGREEMENTS FOU	ND IN SEARCH PERIOD					
ESTATES FOUND _						

CHAIN OF TITLE

LINK			
GRANTORS			
GRANTEES			
DATED	RECORDED	BK/PG/INST	
CONSIDERATION			
LINK			
GRANTORS			
GRANTEES			
DATED	RECORDED	BK/PG/INST#	
CONSIDERATION			
LINK			
CDANTORS			
GRANTEES			
DATED	RECORDED	BK/PG/INST #	1
CONSIDERATION			
LINK			
GRANTORS			
GRANTEES		211	
	DECORDED	DV/DC/INST #	
DATED	RECORDED	BK/PG/INST #	
CONSIDERATION			
LINK			
GRANTORS			
GRANTEES			
DATED	RECORDED	BK/PG/INST#	
CONSIDERATION			

CHAIN OF TITLE

LINK			
GRANTORS			
GRANTEES			
DATED	RECORDED	BK/PG/INST	
CONSIDERATION			
LINK			
GRANTORS			
GRANTEES			
DATED	RECORDED	BK/PG/INST#	
CONSIDERATION			
LINK			
CDANTORS			
GRANTEES			
DATED	RECORDED	BK/PG/INST #	1
CONSIDERATION			
LINK			
GRANTORS			
GRANTEES		211	
	DECORDED	DV/DC/INST #	
DATED	RECORDED	BK/PG/INST #	
CONSIDERATION			
LINK			
GRANTORS			
GRANTEES			
DATED	RECORDED	BK/PG/INST#	
CONSIDERATION			

Property Report - County of Henry



Current Data:

Property ID: 061800001 Tax Map Number: 50.8(000)000/176,

Owner: TR PROPERTIES INC

Address: PO BOX 3565 City/State/Zip: MARTINSVILLE VA 24115-3565

Deed/Page: L1200/03621

Aquired Date: 2012-09-20 Consideration: 24500

Year Built: Building Desc: 1 S FRAME Above Grade Sq Ft: 712

Acres: 1 Zoning: B1A1

Land Value: \$16000.00 **Building Value:** \$15900.00 **Total Value:** \$31900.00

Previous Data:

Owner:

Aquired Date: NA Deed/Page: NA Consideration: \$NA.00

DISCLAIMER: The information contained on this page is NOT to be used as a LEGAL DOCUMENT.

The map information displayed is believed to be accurate but accuracy is not guaranteed.

7/12/22, 10:11 AM Bill Details



Real Estate

View Bill

Installment	Pay By	Amount	Payments/Credits	Balance	Interest	Due
1	10/1/2021	\$177.05	\$177.05	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL		\$177.05	\$177.05	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

©2022 Tyler Technologies, Inc.

T R PROPERTIES, INC., a Virginia Corporation

FROM: DEED

LEON CUSTER and ROSIE CUSTER, CO-TRUSTEES UNDER THE CINDY LOU CUSTER IRREVOCABLE TRUST AGREEMENT This Deed was prepared by James H. Ford, Attorney

PIN NO.: 50.8(000)000/176

When recorded return to: James H. Ford, Attorney, P. O. Box 1352, Martinsville, VA 24114

120003621

THIS DEED, made this 12th day of September, 2012, between LEON CUSTER, Kernersville, North Carolina, and ROSIE CUSTER, Henry County, Virginia, Co-trustees under the CINDY LOU CUSTER IRREVOCABLE TRUST Agreement of January 29, 2010, parties of the first part and Grantors, and T R PROPERTIES, INC., a Virginia corporation, party of the second part and Grantee. provides as follows, to-wit:

WITNESSETH: That for and in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) cash in hand paid to the Grantors by the Grantee and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantors do hereby bargain, sell, grant and convey, in fee simple with general warranty and English covenants of title unto the Grantee, the following described real estate, to-wit:

"All that certain tract or parcel of land, together with the improvements thereon and appurtenances thereunto belonging, situated on the Southeast side of U.S. Route 58, in the Horse-pasture District of Henry County, Virginia, now designated as Tract 'A', containing by survey 1 acre, all as is more clearly shown on that certain Plat of Survey for Michael T. Mason and Eloise R. Mason, prepared by Terry A. Waller, L.L.S., dated April 27, 1995, of record in the Henry County Circuit Court Clerk's Office [See Map Book 88, pate 93]."

And being a part of the same property which Leon Custer and Rosie Custer, Trustees Under Irrevocable Trust Agreement dated January 29, 2010, acquired from Cindy Lou Custer in Instrument Number 100001088 dated March 26, 2010, recorded in the Henry County Circuit Court Clerk's Office; to which deed, trust and map

JAMES H. FORD
ATTORNEY AT LAW
28 W. CHURCH ST.
MARTINSVILLE, VA

reference is here had for a more particular description of the property hereby conveyed.

Each undersigned Co-trustee Grantor confirms under oath that he or she entered this conveyance by proper authority contained in the terms of the Irrevocable Trust Agreement of Cindy Lou Custer dated January 29, 2010, that the trust is still in existence and has not been revoked, that the Grantors herein are the only trustees authorized to act for the trust in this transaction, and each undersigned trustee affirms under oath that the other undersigned trustee has the required capacity referenced in the trust agreement to serve as trustee of the trust in this transaction. See Document Number 110003586 in the Henry County Circuit Court Clerk's Office.

This conveyance is made subject to all lawful easements and rights of way properly of record in the aforesaid Clerk's Office.

Reference is here made to the aforesaid map and deed, and the references therein contained is here made for a more particular description of the property herein conveyed.

WITNESS the following signatures and seals on this the day and year first above written:

Leon Custer, Trustee (SEAL)

Rosie Custer, Trustee (SEAL

STATE OF VIRGINIA

CITY OF MARTINSVILLE, TO-WIT:

Acknowledged and sworn by Leon Custer, Trustee under the Cindy Lou Custer Irrevocable Trust Agreement of January 29, 2010.

JAMES H. FORD
ATTORNEY AT LAW
25 W. CHURCH ST.
MARTINSVILLE, VA

2

Given under my hand this 20th day of September,

2012.

My Commission expires:____

NRN: 206299



STATE OF VIRGINIA

CITY OF MARTINSVILLE, TO-WIT:

Acknowledged and sworn by Rosie Custer, Trustee under the Cindy Lou Custer Irrevocable Trust Agreement of January 29, 2010.

Given under my hand this 20th day of September

2012.

My Commission expires:___

206299

(SEAL)

25/py

INSTRUMENT #120003621

RECORDED IN THE CLERK'S OFFICE OF
COUNTY OF HENRY ON
SEPTEMBER 20, 2012 AT 04:15PM
\$37.00 GRANTOR TAX WAS PAID AS
REQUIRED BY SEC 58.1-802 OF THE VA. CODE
STATE: \$18.50 LOCAL: \$18.50

VICKIE S. HELMSTUTLER, CLERK RECORDED BY: FBW

JAMES H. FORD

SEP20 2012 PG0074

